PROJECT NO. 72085 THEODORE WATERMAIN RELAY BIDS ACCEPTED UNTIL: FEBRUARY 12, 2025 @ 10:15 AM BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 12, 2025 @ 10:30 AM MENOMONEE FALLS VILLAGE HALL CONFERENCE ROOM 3338 BID BOND TOTAL BASE BID				Bidder #1 MJ CONSTRUCTION 6000 N. 91ST STREET MILWAUKEE WI 53225 5% \$775,953.00		Bidder #2 MID CITY CORP 12930 W CUSTER AVE BUTLER WI 53007 5% \$831,679.50		Bidder #3 GLOBE CONTRACTORS N50W23076 BETKER RD PEWAUKEE WI 53072 5% \$884,056.00		Bidder #4 UPI, LLC 2180 S SPRINGDALE ROAD NEW BERLIN WI 53146 5% \$1,360,230.00													
															ESTIMATED								
												ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY								
												I	WATER MAIN										
1	8" C900 PVC Water Main with T.B. Backfill	LF	1,052	\$122.00	\$128,344.00	\$150.00	\$157,800.00	\$135.00	\$142,020.00	\$149.00	\$156,748.												
2	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.												
3	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800												
4	Hydrant	EA	2	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,485.00	\$14,970.												
5	8"x8" Cross	EA	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.												
6	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	53	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$145.00	\$7,685.00	\$185.00	\$9,805.00	\$115.00	\$6,095.												
/	1 1/4" Polyethylene Service Lateral	LF	834	\$135.00	\$112,590.00	\$50.00	\$41,700.00	\$120.00	\$100,080.00	\$114.00	\$95,076.												
8	Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box	EA	27	\$600.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$980.00	\$26,460.00	\$2,775.00	\$74,925												
9	Water Main Connection	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,965.00	\$11,930												
10	Erosion Control (Inlet Protections)	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$65.00	\$195												
11	Traffic Control, Construction Staging & Detour	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000												
	WATI	ER MAI	N SUB-TOTAL		\$302,549.00		\$299,875.00		\$315,125.00	L	\$377,154												
	SANITARY SEWER																						
12		T	000	\$215.00	\$172,430.00	\$218.00	\$174,836.00	\$200.00	\$160,400.00	\$342.00	\$274,284												
12	Relay Sanitary Lateral from Main to R/W (27)	LF	802	Ψ2 13.00	ψ172,430.00	Ψ2 10.00	ψ174,030.00	Ψ200.00	ψ100,400.00	ψ342.00	Ψ214,204												
13	Relay Sanitary Lateral from R/W to 3 Feet from House - Contingent Bid Item (27)	LF	762	\$225.00	\$171,450.00	\$165.00	\$125,730.00	\$140.00	\$106,680.00	\$282.00	\$214,884												
14	Contractor house inspections, pre- construction	EA	27	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$782.00	\$21,114												
	Sanitary Lateral Connection Inside Building with Cleanout - Contingent Bid																						
15	Item	EA	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$92,000.00	\$14,150.00	\$283,000												
40	Sanitary Lateral Connection Outside Building with Cleanout - Contingent Bid	EA	7	4050.00	A F 050 00	40.050.00	400 750 00	0.4 550 00	* 40.050.00	40.405.00	447.055												
16	Item		•	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$2,465.00	\$17,255												
17	Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$41,175												
18 19	Post Sanitary Lateral Televising - Contingent Bid Item	EA	27	\$50.00 \$65.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00 \$87.00	\$4,050.00	\$600.00 \$55.00	\$16,200.00 \$8,635.00	\$430.00 \$54.00	\$11,610 \$8,478												
20	Trench Patching - 5" (Sanitary)	SY	157	\$68.00	\$10,205.00	\$50.00	\$13,659.00			\$160.00	\$12,480												
21	Concrete Sidewalk (Sanitary)	SY	78		\$5,304.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	-													
22	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Sanitary)	LF	131	\$50.00 \$10.00	\$6,550.00 \$6,610.00	\$45.00 \$5.00	\$5,895.00 \$3,305.00	\$68.00 \$13.00	\$8,908.00 \$8,593.00	\$103.00 \$13.00	\$13,493 \$8,593												
22	Grass Restoration with 4" Topsoil, Hydro- Seed, and Watering (Sanitary)	SY	661 R SUB-TOTAL	\$10.00	\$404,299.00	\$5.00	\$446,152.00	ψ13.00	\$490,266.00	φ13.00	\$906,366												
	SANITARY	SEWE	R SUB-TUTAL	ļ <u>ļ</u>	Ψ+0+,233.00		ψ 110 ,132.00		\$430,200.00	L	Ψ300,300												
	REMOVALS																						
23		LF	2.602	\$2.00	\$5,366.00	\$1.50	\$4,024.50	\$2.00	\$5,366.00	\$1.00	\$2,683												
24	Sawcutting Asphalt Trench Removal	SY	2,683 904	\$1.00	\$904.00	\$12.00	\$10,848.00	\$5.00	\$4,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,712												
25	Remove Hydrant and Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650												
26	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	146	\$1.00	\$146.00	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$6.00	\$876												
27	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	280	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$560												
			S SUB-TOTAL		\$7,196.00		\$18,202.50		\$14,216.00		\$8,481.												
				ı L				l															
IV.	PAVING & RESTORATION																						
28	Trench Patching - 5" (Water)	SY	747	\$65.00	\$48,555.00	\$75.00	\$56,025.00	\$55.00	\$41,085.00	\$54.00	\$40,338.												
29	Concrete Sidewalk (Water)	SY	68	\$68.00	\$4,624.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$160.00	\$10,880												
30	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Water)	LF	149	\$50.00	\$7,450.00	\$45.00	\$6,705.00	\$100.00	\$14,900.00	\$103.00	\$15,347												
31	Grass Restoration with 4" Topsoil, Hydro- Seed, and Watering (Water)	SY	128	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$13.00	\$1,664.00	\$13.00	\$1,664												
	PAVING & RESTO	RATIO	N SUB-TOTAL		\$61,909.00		\$67,450.00		\$64,449.00		\$68,229.												